

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 624596CC2-2023-AIS-RGC-UKAS Initial certification date: 28 November, 2023

Valid:

25 September, 2024 - 27 November, 2026

Belongs to main certificate number: 624596-2023-AIS-RGC-UKAS

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

Shenzhen LCSC Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.

17C, Dream Tower, Meikang Road, Meidu Community, Meilin Street, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

has been found to conform to the Information Security Management System standard:

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Information Security Management System Covers Sales of Components, Reel Services, BOM Tool Services, Panel Customization, Cable Customization, PCB Circuit Boards, SMT Patches Services, MRO Industrial Products. This is in Accordance with the Statement of Applicability, Version V2.0

Place and date: Shanghai, 26 September, 2024





For the issuing office: **DNV - Business Assurance** Suite A, Building 9, No.1591 Hongqiao Road, Changning District, Shanghai 200336, P.R. China TEL: +86 21 3279 9000



Zhu Hai Ming





MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: C624597-CC2

Initial certification date: 28 November, 2023

alid:

25 September, 2024 - 27 November, 2026

Belongs to main certificate number: C624597

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

Shenzhen LCSC Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.

17C, Dream Tower, Meikang Road, Meidu Community, Meilin Street, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

has been found to conform to the Privacy Information Management System standard:

ISO/IEC 27701:2019

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Privacy Information Management System Covers Sales of Components, Reel Services, BOM Tool Services, Panel Customization, Cable Customization, PCB Circuit Boards, SMT Patches Services, MRO Industrial Products. This is in Accordance with the Statement of Applicability, Version V2.0

Place and date: Shanghai, 26 September, 2024



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.



For the issuing office:

DNV - Business Assurance Suite A, Building 9, No.1591 Hongqiao Road, Changning District, Shanghai 200336, P.R. China

200336, P.R. China TEL: +86 21 3279 9000



Zhu Hai Ming Management Representative

